
This report provided free of charge by:

Rocky Mountain Truck Stop

10849 Composite Dr
Dallas, TX 75220

866-545-9736

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/25 at
6:17:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/17/2024
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

48,151  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 2500HD

LTZ

VIN: 1GC4YPEYXLF337374
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Rocky Mountain Truck
Stop

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/cQe4vJcGCv1aSe0o5jVuff8YVKh7dAoER2z5emEY7EsKfgciMJCx2WlbHxRO_bTdzZN8tGDUpibBSsrYpwA6RzrlISYj1YNIZ8YqwIxTwiq7YMur615WM-47qUGTFouzMdbz87KEa-jPK4d98CB6YbTMmKO_Rzn7k9uNUzGcrFr4ChApmFUKaBL98j11oXCdQjqo_UD2nmaAp0l-VsSAZFJUIt99GuFFwNzIiYzagHnznPY1IUvNnV266msSgaHcT3QIqqoCYAvtuVScch0pdjRB5-OUIWnRjeTFyxGwOjBIAHNnKaB3aFqcu-TemoTT69SRVKxYvDlFGGLk1ja3ZBYu1fn5ZccKiuHoewoe9hLBJooDR8aKtx5CvboJdVTvlsm1x7HQ.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 04/17/2024.
No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 9,878/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 29,251 48,151

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,878 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/11/2020 17 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/11/2020 19 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/15/2020 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/19/2020 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/18/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fernandina Beach, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/21/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/OaqXZrTN7qmGsc2AkgcXdID2ERJ32bByvLppkvRs-IlrCIT4KjuUKaPAQJZLuqKWjfmu-uUGDsmGPxcsMdhWtN35gOvTepvR76IoUWNW_74MkG_SxJ6f8IHcn9buVyiZQWQDk2yQV16a5Ves8nzLwKJftczwVmMIpskZqotY4hp97neTfvGMZ3o-ixTeWyKRpCH3kotxRx3xQq7ZAYt4qrkMnnn9zsNAFXAuD4Wvgo0ZVbD95KxL93yjcX0bfi9eIC31OmGo2OkgvpgR-_4kep1FUD9voiV_nzUNeH747Ko43ctxW-3dlJOzKfAxYLPu6ITQhUSOKwyD-0oFwki8EhKf-_lRdwPdgIIMhnN82suIfMlM_L7tMC8UjgCDwmaK65yrl0zLEvDcO_0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/0yi-46akbQcIidtdQqlolNuhFRl486j5xhoOYTKSY4xAwY1mXvUpz1H813Hc92Axdvbaizm0zMXtk-MGI3h6y_RozhBg_atNpkTUynVnVL0AgqYb815CvuGmE3dJpQrdmjgQtTjgzBL45kAOZrnpl_Ddqdd3R7n5vrY4pcFmj6UaVvwFhqiVaKUPwclgq1hX5tC-_Gu3Si65fGkEHoL6mqSwlCfwlpKh1CWxkY5Ucnnx_c__fXNto-15LjUsxKCAe9ZN8g7TL1TKjuOdDLI_-uU0haV8mzg3UrYeXE_hrdAjvnVR-X2TkKutoGGZTX5Bg9NATJqgCLzUnFg7C97thP5F6v-1Ozca-WzmjHKxUkY0aeu3evATXov1_shJjVX-KDtjbg4Q00qa23E.cfx


Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/29/2021 7,260 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/01/2021 11,588 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/27/2021 12,299 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/02/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/07/2022 20,202 RK Automotive
Virginia Beach, VA
757-431-6502
rkchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0

491 Verified Reviews

1,737
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

07/12/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/14/2022 22,197 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fernandina Beach, FL

Odometer reading reported

10/18/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Fernandina Beach, FL Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/05/2023 27,141 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Virginia Beach, VA
757-797-3790
https://expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

188 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

09/25/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/25/2023 29,221 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

10/03/2023 29,251 Lifted Trucks Mckinney
Texas - LTMT
Mckinney, TX
214-807-6262
liftedtrucks.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/12/2023 Lifted Trucks Mckinney
Texas - LTMT
Mckinney, TX
214-807-6262
liftedtrucks.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/13/2023 Lifted Trucks Hurst
Hurst, TX
817-859-9977
liftedtrucks.com/hurst.ht
m

Vehicle offered for sale

11/06/2023 Lifted Trucks Mckinney
Texas - LTMT
Mckinney, TX
214-807-6262
liftedtrucks.com/

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/29/2024 29,321 Texas Title issued or updated

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plano, TX

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/09/2024 33,199 Trinity Auto Repair &
Diesel Service
Arvada, CO
303-487-1126

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

04/17/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

08/28/2024 40,606 Trinity Auto Repair &
Diesel Service
Arvada, CO
303-487-1126

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

10/24/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V797
Transport Canada# 24637
Recall #N242454440 MOMENTARY
REAR WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
may exist in certain: 2020 - 2022 model year Chevrolet Silverado1500/2500/3500 and GMC
Sierra 1500/2500/3500, and 2021 - 2022 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV,
Chevrolet Suburban and Tahoe, and GMC Yukon and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with diesel
engines. A transmission control valve in some of these vehicles may be susceptible to
excess wear over time, resulting in a gradual loss of pressure within the valve that can cause
harsh shifting. In rare cases, the rear wheels may experience a momentary lock up. If the
rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


01/24/2025 48,151 Rocky mountain Truck
Stop
Dallas, TX
972-345-9393
rockymountaintruckstop.
com/

Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

01/28/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/28/25 at 6:17:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Remedy: Dealers will install new transmission control module software that will monitor
valve performance and detect excess wear approximately 10,000 miles before a wheel lock
up condition could occur. Once detected, the transmission will be limited to fifth gear,
preventing the possibility of a wheel lock up condition, which occurs in a downshift from
eighth gear. A service engine light and reduced propulsion message will also display in the
instrument panel.

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/28/25 6:17:33 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

